

Official Resolution

presented by

Councilor At-Large Henry Santana

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Congratulations and Recognition to

Cesar A. Deossa M.

In recognition of:

Your dedication and service in both your professional role and volunteer work are truly commendable. As a Facility Manager at the Price Center, you create a safe and supportive environment for individuals with developmental disabilities, ensuring they receive the care they need to thrive. Thank you for over 20 years of volunteering with Miracle Miles, where you've mentored individuals recovering from addiction and homelessness, providing them with guidance and support. Your commitment extends to children as well; you have volunteered with kids recovering from burn injuries and coached youth at the Boys and Girls Club of Watertown and

Watertown Youth Soccer. We applaud your efforts in helping children from low-income families across Massachusetts and Rhode Island, guiding them toward opportunities and scholarships. Your dedication to making a difference in the lives of others serves as an inspiring example of leadership and compassion. We are truly grateful for your ongoing efforts to empower and support others.

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

By:	Rethree Foreigenne Beginnent of the City Council
Attest:	
Offered by:	Clerk of the City of Boston Enry a. Santana
Date:	